{
y
A
y
N
N
N\
3
X
N

UN®

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST
COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, not personally, but solely as
Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated the 4th day of April, 1986
and known as Trust Number 1087719 ("Borrower"), located at 111 West
Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois and THOMAS H. BAUR, an
individual residing in Illincis, ("Beneficiary") residing at 1954
North Fremont, Chicago, Illinois 60614 (Borrower and Beneficiary
are herein collectively the "Assignor"), in consideration of the
sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, do hereby
agsign, transfer and set over to AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY (F CHICAGO, located at 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago,
Illinols (“"Assignee"), all right, title and interest of the
Assignor {r, under or pursuant to any and all present or future
leases or wu%leases, whether written or oral, or any lettings of
possession of. ~r any agreements for the use or occupancy of, the
whole or any purt of the real state and premises hereinafter
described which tiie Assignor may have heretofore made or agreed to
or may hereafter make ~r agree to, or which may be made or agreed
to by the Assignee under the powers hereinafter granted, including
all amendments and supplenents to and renewals thereof at any time
made (collectively the "ieases"), relating to that certain real
estate situated at 1740 Narih Marshfield, Chicago, Cook County,
Illinois and legally describei in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
made a part hereof and the improvements now or hereafter erected
thereon (collectively the "Bullairg"), including, without limiting
the generality of the foregoing, il right, title and interest of
Assignor in and to all the rents (whether fixed or contingent),
earninge, renewal rents, royalties,  contract rights, security
deposits, minimum rents, additional rzents, percentage rents,
storage space facillties rents, late fees, parking fees, common
area maintenance, tax and insurance contributions, deficiency rents
and liguidated damages following default, tha rremium payable by
any obligor under any of the Leases upon th#z eaxercise of a
cancellation privilege originally provided in any (cf the Leases,
and all proceeds payable under any policy of insurance covering
loss of rents resulting from untenantability caused b deatruction
or damage to the Building together with any and all ciohts and
claims of any kind which Assignor may have against any cbligor
under any of the Leases or any subtenants or assignees thersol, or
any occupants of the Building and all other sums due or which may
hereafter become due under or by virtue of the Leases.

DANIEL D. DREW, ESQ. 1740 North Marshfield
MALK HARRIS &\MILLER Chicago, Illinois 60622
212 East Ohio 3treet

Suite 500

Chicago, IllinoiT 14-31-422-018

14~31~-422~019
by 393
ThZy307

cEITOSES




UNOFFICIAL COPY *

This Assignment is made and given as collateral security for,
and shall secure (i) the payment in full of all principal of and
interest on that certain promissory note ("Note") of the Borrower
dated as of the date hereof, payable to the order of Assignee in
the original principal sum of $131,605.25, providing interest prior
to maturity, and after maturity until paid, as set forth in the
Note, (il) the performance of all obligations, covenants, promises
and agreements contained herein or in that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated of even date herewith from the Assignor
to the Assignee (the "Mortgage'"), conveying and mortgaging the
Building as security for the Note and any and all other
indebtedness intended to be secured thereby, including that certain
guaranty ("Guaranty") of even date herewith executed by Beneficiary
and delivered to Lender, (1ii) the performance of all obligations,
covenants, promises and agreements contained herein or in any of
the lLoan Documents as that term is defined in the Mortgage and any
and all other indebtedness intended to be secured thereby, and (iv)
the payment of all expenses and charges, legal ox otherwise, paiad
or incurred by the Assignee in realizing upon or protecting the
indebtedness referred to in the foregeing clauses (i), (ii) and
(iii) <r any security therefor or any rights of the Assignee in
connection therewith, including this Assignment (the Note and the
other ird~zhtedness, obligations and 1liabilities referred to in
clauses ((3). (ii), (1ii) and (iv) above being hereinarfter
collective)ly referred to as the "indebtedness hereby secured").

The Assigricr does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint
the Assignee the vrue and lawful attorney of the Assignor with full
power of substitution for Assignor and in Assignor's name, place
and stead to askx, d~mand, collect, receive, receipt for, sue for,
conpound and give (ac-uittance for any and all sums dues or to
become due under any Lease, with full power to settle, adjust or
compromise any claim trersunder as fully as the Assignor coulad do,
and to endorse the nane of the Assignor on all commercial paper
given in payment or in p&ir). payment thereof, and in the Assignee's
discretion to file any ‘claim or take any other action or
proceeding, either 1in the Lifsignee's name or in the name of the
Assignor or otherwise, whicl the Assignee may deem necessary or
appropriate to protect and prererve the right, title and interest
of the Assignee in and to such sums and the security intended to

be afforded hereby. Assignee's pover under this Assignment shall
be coupled with an interest and shnzl) be irrevocable until all the
indebtedness hereby secured is paig in full.

%
The Assignor&§2¥?5%térand Borrower represents to the Assignee

t‘ulthat the Assignor has good right to m=2ie this Agreement and that
the Assignor has not heretofore alienat:d, assigned pledged or
otherwise, disposed of any of the rights, vercs and other sums due
or which may hereafter become due and whil’t are intended to be
assigned hereunder.

This Assignment includes and establishes a present, absolute
and primary transfer and assignment of all rents, cfarnings, income,
issues and profits of the Building, but so long as-no Event of
Default shall exist under the Note, the Mortgage or any Loan

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.GQRY

Documents as defined therein and no event shall exist which by
lapse of time or service of notice, or both, has or would become
an event of default thereunder, the Assignor shall have the right
and license to collect, use and enjoy all rents and other sums due
or to become due under and by virtue of any Lease as they
respectively become due.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably consents to and authorizes and
directs that the tenant or other obligor under the leases upon
demand and notice from the Assignee of the Aseignee's right to
receive rents and other sums hereunder, shall pay such rents and
other sums to the Assignee without any obligation on the part of
such tenant or other obligor to determine the actual existence of
any Eveut of Default or other event claimed by the Assignee as the
basis for the Assignee's right to receive such rents or other sums
and notwitnutanding any notice from or claim of the Assignor to the
contrary. fhe Assignor hereby waives any right or claim against
any tenant or other obligor for any such rents and other sums paid
by tenant or oihzr obligor to the Assignee,

Without 1limitiany any legal rights of the Assignee as the
absolute assignee or “nhe rents, issues and profits of the Building
and in furtherance tnereof, Assignor agrees that upon the
occurrence of an Event of Default under the Note, Mortgage or any
Loan Document, whether befcie or after the Note is declared due in
accordance with its terms oi »nder the terms of the Mortgage or any
Loan Document and whether Lefrie or after satisfaction of any
requirement of the lapse of tine or the giving of notice or both
on which acceleration after defainlt may be conditioned, the
Assignee may, at its option, (i) ‘tuke actual possession of the
Building hereinabove described, or oi ury part thereof, personally
or by agent or attorney, as for condition broken, and with or
without force and with or without process ni law, enter upon, take
and maintain possession of all or any nrart of said Building
together with all documents, books, records, papers and accounts
relating thereto, and exclude the Assignor, its agents, or
servants, therefrom and hold, operate, manage and control the
Building, and at the expense of the Building, fron time to time,
cause to be made all necessary or proper repaivs, renewals,
replacements, useful alterations, additions, bettezaonts and
improvements to the Building as may seem judicious, and'rey taxes,
assessments and prior or proper charges on the Building, or any
part thereof, and insure and reinsure the same, and lease the
Building in such parcels and for such times and on such terms as
Assignee may deem fit, including leases for terms expiring beyond
the maturity of the indebtedness secured by saild Mortgage, and
cancel any lesase or sublease for any cause or on any ground which
would entitle the Assignor to cancel the same and in such case have
the right to manage and operate the said Building and to carry on
the business thereof as the Assignee shall deem proper or (ii) with
or without taking possession of the Building, Assignee may proceed
to enforce the lLeases and collect all sums due or to become due
thereunder and by so doing Assignee shall not be deemed a mortgagee
in possession nor to have assumed or become responsible or liable
for any obligations of Assignor arising thereunder or in respect

3




UNOFFICIEALsCQOPY 3

thereof. In addition, Assignor's rights to use the Rents shall
terminate and any Rents then or thereafter coming into Assignor's
possession are to be held in trust by Assignor for the benefit of
Assignee and immediately delivered to Assignee; thereafter,
Assignor shall have no rights to use the Rents without written
consent of Assignee. Immedlately upon demand by Assignee, Assignor
shall deliver to Assignee the originals of the Leases, with
appropriate endorsements and/or other specific evidence of
assignment thereto to Assignee, which endorsement and/or assignment
shall be in form and substance acceptable to Assignee. Assignee,
then or at any time or times thereafter, at its sole election,
without notice thereof to Assignor, and without taking possession
of the Mortgaged property, may notify any or all of the cbligors
under the Leases that the Leases have been assigned to Assignee,
and Assignee (in its name, in the name of Assignor or in both
names), may direct said obligors thereafter to make all payments
due from them under the Leases directly to Assignee and/or
Assignor, immediately upon demand by Asesignee, and Assignee shall
irrevocably direct all obligors of the Leases then and thereafter
to make all payments then and thereafter due from them under the
Leases as directed by Assigneae.

Any’ rums received by Assignee under or by virtue of this
Assignmenc 3hall be applied to the payment of or on account of the
following ja such order and manner as Assignee may elect:

(a) to .tXe payment of all proper charges and expenses
including the just and reasonable costs of Assignee and
its attorneys, agents, clerks, servants anhd others
employed 3n connection with the operation, management and
control of +he Building and the conduct of the business
thereof ard, if the Assignee shall elect, to the
establishmen?. ¢f a reserve which shall be sufficient in
Assignee's Judegment to indemnify it against any
liability, expense, loss or damage on account of any
matter or thing 4cne in good faith and in pursuance of
the rights and powsrrs contained herein:

to the payment of /any sum secured by a lien or
encumbrance upon the Building:

(c) to the cost of compisting any improvements being
constructed on or about the Building; and

(d) to the reduction of the irdabtedness hereby secured,
whether or not the same may +ien _be due or be otherwise

adequately secured.

The manner of application of sBuch sums end the items which
shall be credited or paid out of same shall »e. within the sole
discretion of Assignee and nothing herein contaiiad shall cbligate
Assignee to use any such sums for a purpose other than reducing the
indebtedness hereby secured unle=s it shall elect so to do.
Assignee shall be subrogated to any lien dischargesout of the
rents, income and profits of the Building.

4




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,,

Within fifteen (15) days after written demand therefor by
Assignee or as required by the terms of the Mortgage, Assignor
shall deliver to Assignee, in form and substance acceptable to
Assignee, a detailed rent roll of all the lLeases and such other
matters and information relating thereto as Assignee may reasonably
request, certified by the chief financial officer (or general
partner) of Assignor.

The Assignor hereby further covenants that the Assignor will
upon request of the Assignee execute and deliver such further
instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as the
Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or appropriate to more
effectively vest in and secure to the Assignee the rights and rents
which ars- intended to be assigned to the Assignee hereunder,
Assignor !ri:evocably waives any right it now or hereafter may have
to offset 2ay claim or liability owing from it to any obligor on
a lLease against sume due or to become due from such obligor under
a Lease. Assign~s has not and shall not receive or collect any of
the Rents for a eriod of more than three (3) months in advance
(whether in cash c¢r by promissory note), or pledge, transfer,
mortgage or otherwise encumber or assign future payments of any of
the Rents; and Assignor/shall not waive, excuse, condone, discount,
set-off, compromise or “in any manner release or discharge any
obligor thereunder, of and. from any material obligations,
covenants, conditions and ac:rzements by said obligor to bhe kept,
observed and performed, including the obligation to pay the rents
theregnder, in the manner and at the place and time specified
therein,

Assignor covenants and agrees to shserve and perform all of
the chligations imposed on it under thas Leases and not to do or
permit to be done anything to impair the recurity thereof, not to
execute any Lease on terms and conditions icss satisfactory to the
lessor than are usual and customary in leases with a similar term
and for similar types of space in the general market area where the
Building is located, not to further assign or encumber its rights
under the Leases to be subordinated to any cther liens or
encumbrances whatsoever, any such subordination to be nvll and void
unless done with the written consent of Assignee, Assioice. further
covenants and agrees that it will, at the request of #ssignee,
submit the executed originals of all leases to Assignee.

The acceptance by the Assignee of this Assignment, with all
of the rights, powers, privileges and authority so created, shall
not, prior to entry upon and taking of actual physical possession
of the Building by the Assignee, be deemed or construed to
constitute the Assignee a mortgagee in possession nor impose any
obligation whatsoever upon the Assignee, it being understood and
agreed that the Assignee does not hereby undertake to perform or
discharge any obligation, duty or liability of the landlord under
any lLeases or under or by reason of this Assignment. The Assignee
shall not have any liability to Assignor or any one for any action
taken or omitted to be taken by it hereunder, except for its gross
negligence or willful misconduct., Should the Assignee incur any

5




UNOFFICIALGOPY,

expense, liability, loss or damage under or by reason of this
Assignment or for any action taken by the Assignee hereunder, or
in defense against any claim or demand whatsoever which may be
asserted against the Assignee arising out of any lease, the amount
thereof, including costs, expenses and reascnable attorneys' fees,
together with interest thereon at the rate applicable to the Note
at the time of incurrence shall be secured by this Assignment and
by the Mortgage, and the Assignor shall reimburse the Assignee
therefor immediately upon demand, provided that Assignor's
obligation to so pay shall survive payment of the indebtedness
hereby secured and the release of this Assignment. Notwithstanding
anything in the foregoing to the contrary, Assignor shall not be
liable to pay to Assignee or any other party any fees and/or
expensss pald or incurred by Assignee in connection with any
litigatizn instituted by Assignor against Assignee which litigation
results in a final order of a court of competent jurisdiction
finding Asuigree liable to Assignor for damages caused by Assignee
to Assignor.

Assignor herzoy agrees to indemnify and hold Assignee harmless
of, from and agains’ nry and all liability, loss, damage or expense
which Assignee may or misht incur by reason of this Assignment, or
for any action taken b Assignee hereunder, or by reason of or in
defense of any and all cla'ms and demands whatsocever which may be
asserted against Assignee arising out of the Leases, except for the
gross negligence or willful wisconduct of Assignee including, but
without limitation thereteo, any ciaim by any obligor thereunder of
credit for rental paid to and received by Assignor, but not
delivered to Assignee, for any pericd under any of the lLeases more
than one month in advance of the due Jxzte thereof. Should Assignee
incur any such 1liability, loss, damage or expense, the amount
thereof (including attorneys' and paralcgyals' fees and expenses)
shall be payable by Assignor immediately withcut demand, shall bear
interest at the Default Rate set forth in the Note from the date
of Assignee's payment thereof until repaid tc¢ iszsignee, and shall
be secured hereby and by the Mortgage.

Until the indebtedness secured hereby shall have been paid in
full, Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, deliver to Assignee
executed copies of any and all future lLeases, and hereby Jcvenants
and agrees to make, execute and deliver unto Assignee upoii demand
and at any time or times, any and all specific assignments tazreof
that the Assignee may reasonably deem to be advisable for carrying
out the true purposes and intent of this Assignment.

The rights and remedies of the Assignee hereunder are
cumulative and are not secondary to or in lieu of but are in
addition to any rights or remedies which the Assignee shall have
under the said Note, Mortgage or any other instrument or document
or under applicable law and the exercise by Assignee of any rights
and remedies herein contained shall not be deemed a waiver of any
other rights or remedies of Assignee, whether arising under the
Mortgage or otherwise, each and all of which may be exercised
whenever Assignee deems it in its interest to do so. The rights
and remedies of the Assignee may be exercised from time to time and

6




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

as often as such exercise is deemed expedient and the failure of
the Assignee to enforce any of the terms, provisions and conditions
of this Assignment for any period of time, at any time or times,
shall not be construed or deemed to be a waiver of any rights under
the terms hereof.

The right of the Assignee to collect and receive the Rents
assigned hereunder or to exercise any of the rights or power herein
granted to the Assignee shall, to the extent not prohibited by law,
extend also to the period from and after the filing of any suits
to foreclose the lien of the Mortgage, including any period allowed
by law for the redemption of the Building after any foreclosure
sale.

Every nrovision for notice, demand or request required in this
Assignment or by applicable law shall be deemed fulfilled by
written noticz, demand or request personally served on (with proof
of service erdursed thereon, or mailed or sent by a recognized
nationwide commecsrial courier, to, as hereinafter provided) the
party entitled thireto or on its successors or assigns. If mailed,
such notice, demandi or request shall be made by certified or
registered mail, return veceipt requested, and deposited in any
post office station o1 letter-box, enclosed in a postage paid
envelope addressed to wsush party at its address set forth
previously or to such othe: address as either party hereto shall
direct by like written notice and shall be deenmed to have been made
on the fifth (5th) day followinc pnsting as aforesald. 1I1f sent by
commercial courier, such notice, dzmand or request shall be deemed

to have been made on the first (ice) business day after delivery
to the courier.

This Assignment shall be assignikie by the Assignee in
conjunction with an assignment of the Note and all of the terms and
provision hereof shall be binding upon and ipure to the benefit of
the respective executors, administrators, leau) representatives,
successors and assigns of each of the parcizs. hereto, All
provisions hereof are severable and if any provisicns hereof shall
be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of
the remaining provisions hereof shall in no way' ba affected
thereby. This Assignment shall be governed by the law of Illinois,

EXCULPATION

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the
parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding,
that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of
the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties,
indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and
agreenents of sald Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of
them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities,
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the
Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said
Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of
binding only that portion of the trust property specifically

7




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




i

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by
said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of
the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal
liability or perscnal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any
time be asserted or enforceable against the Chicago Title and Trust
company, on account of this instrument or on account of any
warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or
agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either
expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being
expressly waived and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Beneficiary has cause to be executed and
Chicago Title and Trust Company, not personally but as Trustee as
aforesals, has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant
Vice-President, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and
at?ested oy dits Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above
written.

Corporle Seal

STATE OF ILLINOIS, " I, the undersigned, & Nowry Public in and for IICC' anty aml Stute afvresaid, DO HEREBY 5Y, that the ubove nuswed Assistant Vice

) $5. President und Assistnt Secretary ol he CHICAGO TV LE ANV TRUST COMPANY, Grantur, DUWA [ e G0 b the seme pemsns whuse

COUNTY OF COOK naines bre subseribed (o the foregoing instrument as such Axsiar: Vice President und Assistunt Sec spectively, sppeared before me this day n

persun ud scknowledged that they signed and delivered the sal Ing” wesent us thedr awn free amd vollntagl st and as the lree and voluntary act ol suid

ADAAALSSMNSADL ALompany For the wses and purpases therein set forth; und the suly sk tant Secretury then snd theeaknowledyed thin syit Assistunt Seeretury, us
" OFF l C' AL SE AL" toullan o the corpuraic seul of suid Company, caused the corporaly se 4004 said Compony 1o be aifixed ta sud imlmmc%:jmd Ansidlunt Secrelary s

R free i voluntary act und us twe frée and veltntary uct of suid Coaipany fosshe uses and pusposes thvein st forth,

4
¢ Sheila Davenport _ S
‘ Notarv PUblic, Stata Of l“iﬂﬂis > . Give, umhunyfm;iundf‘Annul.Scullhts__.___tluyul _lu:‘ l z 1983}_‘_
4

v

. . AW T
'N\‘I\y Rommission Expires 8/21/91 b, | —_ Lo 4 "‘T“(::;"*ﬁ?!m X

TYCYVYVYVVYVVYVYY

NF86-|

TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, Grantor, personally known to nme to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing ‘anstrument
as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secreta:y +then and
there acknowledged that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of
the corporate seal of said Company, caused the corporate seal of
said Company to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant
Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ___ day of October,
1989,

e NOTARY PUBLIC
SHCCDUNTYL ILLINGE S
: RN :_"\"‘,'1'--

CRRT 24 R 308 8 8395 041 33




150 3133

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

1490559 80 W vz . ..

3 lr’;{ J: 1—1.1’ l'l:)‘ i 'H : R
oITdNd AYVION AN L

6861
‘2900300 30 Aep = STY3 (e9s TRTJIRION pue puey Awm Japun NIAID

‘43203
jes utsaayy sesodand pue sesn eyl Io03 Aueduwo) pres jo 300 Azejuntoa
pue 2913 oYyl B¢ pur 30¢ AILIUNTOA puw 8813 uMo 8,A1w38108§
JURISTSFY PIES SP JUSWNIISUT PTeEs 03 paxTiie oq o3 Auedwo) pres
Jo 1ees z3eacdaco syl pesnes ‘fuedwop pres jo tees ojviodios 3y3
30 ueIpoLsno sk 'Aaevlaloes JURISTSSY pTeS eyl pabparmoudor a3yl
pue uayy [7e29J09F JURISTSSY puv JUSPTSAId 9DTA JURISISSY Yons se
JusunIsuT Lurabazog eyl 03 paqriosqns ale saueu asoym suoszed sues
9yl ¢ 03 am o3 umoux ArTeuocsasd ‘Iojuean ‘ANVAWOD ISNNL ANY JTLIL
0OYOIHO 8Y3l 3O A..e39109§ JURISTSSY pue jJusprsald 90TA JURISTISSY
paueu saoqe oyl Ieul ‘A3T3a90 AqeaeH og 'PIRS9IOIVW 93PS pue
'f3uno) ptres 103 pue iy oTTand AXejoN e ‘peubisaspun sy3 ‘I

Kzerotzousd ‘davd ‘B SVYNOM
e 559‘:5 ;@:C/agf

{ $000 J0 AILNNOD
‘g8 |
( SIONITII 40 FIVLS

o ’ Tuedlam
saoqe 38273 Ieed puw Kep ayjl ‘Arejlsroes juwvlsissy s37 AQ peasejje
pue pexyjje ojunazsy eq 03 Tees 8jexodion S3T puw ‘juaprselg--8OTA
Jue3sTssy s37 Aq peubts eq o3 sjussexd sseyl pesned sey 'pyessaocje
se 9e3snal se Ing Atrreucsxad jou fAuedwd) 3snal pue S13ITL obBROTYD
puv pajnoexs aq 03 9sned sey AIvTorzausd ‘JOTHIHM SSINLIM NI

‘peswaex puv paaTem Arsssadxe
futagq ‘Auw 37 ‘A3rTTqesr teucszed yons (re ‘peyrdui o pessaadxe
19U3Te ‘pourelucd jusunIISUT STY3 UT 2938nAL PTeS 9yl JO Jususexbe
I0 buiyejaspun ‘jueusaoco ‘uorjeiussaxdex ‘AjTumepur ‘Ajueaxea
Aue JO 3UNOOOR UG IO JUBMNIZSUT STY3 JO 3Junooow ue ‘Luedwoo
38naL pue 9T3TL obeoTyd 8Yy3 3sujebe 8{qeeDIOJUI I0 PalIISSR aq SUTY
Aur 3e treys Jou Aq paunsse s} A3rrrqrsuodsax teucszad 1o A3TrTqeTl
Teuosaed ou 3ey3 puw {eejsni] yons se 3T uodn paxxejuoco sxemod oyj
30 esToxexe ayj UT Atetos ng ‘3ybra umo €37 UT Jou 983sniy pres
Aq poIeATTSP pUuR pPe3INOSeXe ST JUBUNIISUT BTYI PUR ‘uTelsy paqriossp

el bk LS6S




UNOFFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC|AL, COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, \/'(f"/ V}‘J %Ud IU-LM”J , a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the 'State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that THOMAS H.
BAUR, an individual residing in Illinois, personally known to me
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
the said instrument and executed same as his free and voluntary act
for the use and purpose therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this m day of October,

j M@M “’%M//wﬂku

Notary/Public

1989,

" QFFICIAL SEAL "
EVELYN BUCHANAN
NOTARY PUSLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

EXHIBIT "An

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 1740 MARSHFPIELD, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

LOTS 1 TO 6 BOTH IN INCLUSIVE AND THE NORTH 12 3/4 INCHES OF
LOT 7, ALL IN DILLARD'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 70 TO 87 BOTH
INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 99 TO 116 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN J.G. KENNON'S
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 24 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14
E’SY OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLTAOIS,

PIN 24-31-422-018
14«32-422-019




