UNOFEIaisss GPPY 4 ©
A - 00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
not personally, but solely as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated
the 1lst day of April, 1982 and known as Trust Number 104745
("Borrower"), located at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago,
Illinois and 110 DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, an 1Illinois 1limited
partnership ("Beneficiary") located at 110 West Hubbard, Chicago,
Illinois 60610 (Borrower and Beneficiary are herein collectively
the “Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
whereof are hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, transfer and set
over t7 AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
located a% 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois ("Assignee"),
all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, under or pursuant
to any and 2ll present or future leases or subleases, whether
written or orial, or any lettings of possession of, or any
agreements for t'i2 use or occupancy of, the whole or any part of
the real state 'zad premises hereinafter described which the
Assignor may have heretofore made or agreed to or may hereafter
make or agree to, or vaich may be made or agreed to by the Assignee
under the powers hereinafier granted, including all amendments and
supplements to and renewals thereof at any time made (collectively
the "Leases"), relating tc-nnat certain real estate situated at 110
West Hubbard, Chicage, Cook-vaunty, Illinois and legally described
in Exhibit "aA" attached herceto-and made a part hereof and the
improvements now or hereafter erected thereon (collectively the
vBuilding”}), including, without (limiting the generality of the
foregoing, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all
the rents (whether fixed or contingeat). earnings, renewal rents,
royalties, contract rights, security /deposits, minimum rents,
additional rents, percentage rents, storage space facilities rents,
late fees, parking fees, common area maintenarce, tax and insurance
contributions, deficiency rents and liquidatadl damages following
default, the premium payable by any obligor undzr-any of the Leases
upon the exercise of a cancellation privilege c¢riginally provided
in any of the Leases, and all proceeds payable undel any policy of
insurance covering loss of rents resulting from urcenantability
caused by destruction or damage to the Building togethiez with any
and all rights and claims of any kind which Assigno:r may have
against any obligor under any of the Leases or any subtinants or
assignees thereof, or any occupants of the Building and all other
sums due or which may hereafter become due under or by virtue of
the Leases,

°§
\
\
3
N
\
N
N
)
>
N
N

DANIEL D. DREW, ESQ. 110 West Hubbard
MALK HARRIS & MILLER Chicago, Illinois 60622
212 East Ohio Street
Suite 500 EERMANENT PROPERTY TAX NUMBERS
Chicago, Illincis 60611
17-09-253~012

333
JAz 0307




UNOFFICIAL GOPY;

This Assignment is made and given as collateral security for,
and shall secure (i) the payment in full of all principal of and
interest on that certain promissory note ("Note") of the Borrower
dated as of the date hereof, payable to the order of Assignee in
the original principal sum of $172,635.53, providing interest prior
to maturity, and after maturity until paid, as set forth in the
Note, (ii) the performance of all obligations, covenants, promises
and agreements contained herein or in that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated of even date herewith from the Assignor
to the Assignee (the "Mortgage"), conveying and mortgaging the
Building as security for the Note and any and all other
indebtedness intended to be secured thereby, including that certain
guaranty ("Guaranty") of even date herewith executed by Beneficlary
and delivered to Lender, (iii) the performance of all obligations,
covenants, rromises and agreements contained herein or in any of
the Loan Documents as that term is defined in the Mortgage and any
and all other irdebtedness intended to be secured thereby, and (iv)
the payment of «ll expenses and charges, legal or ctherwise, paid
or incurred by ine Assignee in realizing upon or protecting the
indebtedness referrved to in the foregoing clauses (i), (ii) and
(iii) or any security *herefor or any rights of the Assignee in
connection therewith, including this Assignment (the Note and the
other indebtedness, oblioxtions and liabilities referred to in
clauses (i), (ii), (diii, and (iv) above being hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "indebtedness hereby secured").

The Assignor does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint
the Assignee the true and lawful attorney of the Assignor with full
power of substitution for Assignor 2nq _in Assignor's name, place
and stead to ask, demand, collect, recelve, receipt for, sue for,
compound and give acquittance for any and all sums dues or to
become due under any Lease, with full power %o settle, adjust or
compromise any claim thereunder as fully as {%< Assignor could do,
and to endorse the name of the Assignor on ali commercial paper
given in payment or in part payment therecf, and irn the Assignee's
discretion to file any claim or take any other action or
proceeding, either in the Assignee's name or in thr pame of the
Assignor or otherwise, which the Assignee may deem nesessary or
appropriate to protect and preserve the right, title ard interest
of the Assignee in and to such sums and the security in‘enaded to
-be afforded hereby. Assignee's power under this Assignmert shall
be coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until all the
indebtedness hereby secured is paid in full.

The Assignor warrants and Borrower represents to the Assignee
that the Assignor has good right to make this Agreement and that
the Assignor has not heretofore alienated, assigned pledged or
otherwise, disposed of any of the rights, rents and other sums due
or which may hereafter become due and which are intended to be
assigned hereunder.

This Assignment includes and establishes a present, absolute
and primary transfer and assignment of all rents, earnings, income,
issues and profits of the Building, but so long as no Event of

2




UNOFFICIAL.GORY,

Default shall exist under the Note, the Mortgage or any Loan
Documents as defined therein and no event shall exist which by
lapse of time or service of notice, or both, has or would become
an event of default thereunder, the Assignor shall have the right
and license to collect, use and enjoy all rents and other sums due
or to become due under and by virtue of any Lease as they
respectively become due.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably consents to and authorizes and
directs that the tenant or other obligor under the Leases upon
demand and notice from the Assignee of the Assignee's right to
receive rents and other sums hereunder, shall pay such rents and
other sums to the Assignee without any obligation on the part of
such tenaiit or other obligor to determine the actual existence of
any Event of Default or other event claimed by the Assignee as the
basis for tre Assignee's right to receive such rents or other sums
and notwithatunding any notice from or claim of the Assignor to the
contrary. Tha 2ssignor hereby waives any right or claim against
any tenant or other obligor for any such rents and other sums paid
by tenant or othei obligor to the Asaignee.

Without 1limiting any legal rights of the Assignee as the
absolute assignee of th2 rents, issues and profits of the Building
and in furtherance thereof, Assignor agrees that upon the
occurrence of an Event of [erault under the Note, Mortgage or any
Loan Document, whether beforc or after the Note is declared due in
accordance with its terms or under the terms of the Mortgage or any
Loan Document and whether befure or after satisfaction of any
requirement of the lapse of time cr the giving of notice or both
on which acceleration after defauli, may be conditioned, the
Assignee may, at its optien, (1) take actual possession of the
Building hereinabove described, or of ar; part thereof, personally
or by agent or attorney, as for condition broken, and with or
without force and with or without process of iaw, enter upon, take
and maintain possession of all or any part -of said Building
together with all documents, books, records, p2sors and accounts
relating thereto, and exclude the Assignor, its agents, or
servants, therefrom and hold, operate, manage and -control the
Building, and at the expense of the Building, from :zire to time,
cause to be made all necessary or proper repairs, rcenewals,
replacements, useful alterations, additions, bettermeats and
improvements to the Building as may seem judicious, and pay *axes,
assessments and prior or proper charges on the Building, or any
part thereof, and insure and reinsure the same, and lease the
Building in such parcels and for such times and on such terms as
Assignee may deem fit, including leases for terms expiring beyond
the maturity of the indebtedness secured by said Mortgage, and
cancel any lease or sublease for any cause or on any ground which
would entitle the Assignor to cancel the same and in such case have
the right to manage and operate the said Building and to carry on
the business thereof as the Assignee shall deem proper or (ii) with
or without taking possession of the Building, Assignee may proceed
to enforce the Leases and ceollect all sums due or to become due
thereunder and by so doing Assignee shall not be deemed a mortgagee
in possession nor to have assumed or become responsible or liable

3

10568




UNOFFIC|AL GOPY,

for any obligations of Assignor arising thereunder or in respect
thereof. 1In addition, Assignor's rights to use the Rents shall
terminate and any Rents then or thereafter coming into Assignor's
possession are toc be held in trust by Assignor for the benefit of
Assignee and immediately delivered to Assignee; thereafter,
Assignor shall have no rights to use the Rents without written
consent of Assignee. Immediately upon demand by Assignee, Assignor
shall deliver to Assignee the originals of the Leases, with
appropriate endorsements and/or other specific evidence of
assignment thereto to Assignee, which endorsement and/or assignment
shall be in form and substance acceptable to Assignee. Assignee,
then or at any time or times thereafter, at its sole election,
without notice thereof to Assignor, and without taking possession
of the Murtgaged property, may notify any or all of the obligors
under the ieases that the Leases have been assigned to Assignee,
and Assigiee) (in its name, in the name of Assignor or in both
names), may @irect said obligors thereafter to make all payments
due from ther nnder the leases directly to Assignee and/or
Assignor, immediztsly upon demand by Assignee, and Assignee shall
irrevocably direct 21l obligors of the Leases then and thereafter
to make all paymente lhen and thereafter due from them under the
Leases as directed by 2scignee.

Any sums received v Assignee under or by virtue of this
Assignment shall be applied ¢0 the payment of or on account of the
following in such order and nanrar as Assignee may elect:

(a) to the payment of all proper charges and eXxpenses
including the just and reasonable costs of Assignee and
its attorneys, agents, <lorks, servants and others
employed in connection with th: operation, management and
control of the Building and ine canduct of the business
thereof and, if the Assigne¢ shall elect, to the
establishment of a reserve which alall be sufficient in
Assignee's judgment to indemniiv it against any
liability, expense, loss or damage ‘on account of any
matter or thing done in good faith and in pursuance of
the rights and powers contained herein:

to the payment of any sum secured by "« - lien or
encunbrance upon the Building:

(¢) to the cost of completing any improvements being
constructed on or about the Building: and

(d) to the reduction of the indebtedness hereby secured,
whether or not the same may then be due or be otherwise
adequately secured.

The manner of application of such sums and the items which
shall be credited or paid out of same shall be within the sole
discretion of Assignee and nothing herein contained shall obligate
Assignee to use any such sums for a purpose other than reducing

2ETIT0LE6S




UNOFFICErLsC@OPY 7

the indebtedness hereby secured unless it shall elect so to do.
Assignee shall be subrogated to any lien discharged out of the
rents, income and profits of the Building.

Within fifteen (15) days after written demand therefor by
Assignee or as required by the terms of the Mortgage, Assignor
shall deliver to Assignee, in form and substance acceptable to
Assignee, a detailed rent roll of all the Leases and such other
matters and information relating thereto as Assignee may reascnably
reguest, certified by the chief financial c¢fficer (or general
partner) of Assignor.

The Assignor hereby further covenants that the Assignor will
upon request of the Assignee execute and dJdeliver such further
instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as the
Assignee may reasonably deem necessary o©Or appropriate to more
effectively vest in and secure to the Assignee the rights and rents
which are intended to be assigned to the Assignee hereunder.
Assignor irrevocably waives any right it now or hereafter may have
to offset any claim or liability owing from it to any obligor on
a lLeas< ajainst sums due or to become due from such obligor under
a Lease. /Assignor has not and shall not receive or collect any of
the Rents for a periocd of more than three (3) months in advance
{whether iui"cash or by promissory note}, or pledge, transfer,
mortgage or ocherwise encumber or assign future payments of any of
the Rents: anc Lssignor shall not waive, excuse, condone, discount,
set-off, compromise or in any manner release or discharge any
cbligor thereurdar, ©of and from any material obligations,
covenants, conditions and agreements by said obligor to be kept,
ocbserved and perforuaed. including the obligation to pay the rents
theregnder, in the “axaner and at the place and time specifiead
therein.

Assignor covenants 2.d agrees to obhserve and perform all of
the obligations imposed or it under the Leases and not to do or
permit to be done anything (to impair the security thereof, not to
execute any IL.ease on terms arJ conditions less satisfactory to the
lessor than are usual and custora¥xy in leases with a similar term
and for similar types of space in the general market area where the
Building is located, not to furtiui assign or encumber its rights
under the Ieases to be subordi:sted to any other 1liens or
encumbrances whatscever, any such stburdination to be null and void
unless done with the written consent «f Assignee. Assignor further
covenants and agrees that it will, «t the request of Assignee,
submit the executed originals of all les=as to Assignee.

The acceptance by the Assignee of this 2ssignment, with all
of the rights, powers, privileges and authority so created, shall
not, prior to entry upon and taking of actual 1nhysical possession
of the Building by the Assignee, be deemer or construed to
constitute the Assignee a mortgagee in possession nor impose any
obligation whatscever upon the Assignee, it beingunderstocd and
agreed that the Assignee does not hereby undertake to perform or
discharge any obligation, duty or liability of the lancdlord under
any Leases or under or by reason of this aAssignment. T.us Assignee

S

LETYO56S




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

shall not have any liability to Assignor or any one for any action
taken or omitted to be taken by it hereunder, except for its gross
negligence or willful misconduct. Should the Assignee incur any
expense, liability, loss or damage under or by reasen of this
Assignment or for any action taken by the Assignee hereunder, or
in defense against any claim or demand whatsoever which may be
asserted against the Assignee arising out of any Lease, the amount
thereof, including costs, expenses and reasonable attorneys' fees,
together with interest thereon at the rate applicable to the Note
at the time of incurrence shall be secured by this Assignment and
by the Mortgage, and the Assignor shall reimburse the Assignee
therefor immediately upon demand, provided that Assignor's
obligation to so pay shall survive payment of the indebtedness
hereby ‘sccured and the release of this Assignment.

Assignoc hereby agrees to indemnify and hold Assignee harmless
of, from and e¢zoinst any and all liability, loss, damage or expense
which Assignee wav or might incur by reason of this Assignment, or
for any action talen by Assignee hereunder, or by reason of or in
defense of any aud all claims and demands whatsoever which may be
asserted against Astiyree arising out of the Leases, except for the
gross negligence or willful misconduct of Assignee including, but
without limitation therato. any claim by any obligor thereunder of
credit for rental paid to and received by Assignor, but not
delivered to Assignee, for arv period under any of the Leases more
than one month in advance of cie due date thereof. Should Assignee
incur any such llability, loss, 'damage or expense, the amount
thereof (including attorneys' and paralegals' fees and expenses)
shall be payable by Assignor immedietely without demand, shall bear
interest at the Default Rate set forib in the Note from the date
of Assignee's payment thereof until rerneid to Assignee, and shall
be secured hereby and by the Mortgage.  Notwithstanding anything
in the foregoing to the contrary, Assignor shall not be liable to
pay to Assignee or any other party any fees znd/or expenses paid
or incurred by Assignee in connection wirix. any litigation
instituted by Assignor which litigation results in a final order
of a court of competent jurisdiction finding Assiynee liable to
Assignor for damages caused by Assignee to Assignor,

Until the indebtedness secured hereby shall have bezn paid in
full, Assignor will, upon Assignee's request, deliver tu Assignee
executed copies of any and all future leases, and hereby covenants
and agrees to make, execute and deliver unto Assignee upon demand
and at any time or times, any and all specific assignments thereof
that the Assignee may reasonably deem to be advisable for carrying
out the true purposes and intent of this Assignment.

The rights and remedies of the Assignee hereunder are
cumulative and are not secondary to or in lieu of but are in
addition to any rights or remedies which the Assignee shall have
under the said Note, Mortgage or any other instrument or document
or under applicable law and the exercise by Assignee of any rights
and remedies herein contained shall not be deemed a waiver of any
other rights or remedies of Assignee, whether arising under the
Mortgage or otherwise, each and all of which may be exercised

6

LETIVOSES




UNOFFICEKAL s G@RPY ~

whenever Assignee deems it in its interest to do so. The rights
and remedies of the Assignee may be exercised from time to time and
as often as such exercise is deemed expedient and the failure of
the Assignee to enforce any of the terms, provisions and conditions
of this Assignment for any period of time, at any time or times,
shall not be construed or deemed tc be a waiver of any rights under
the terms hereof.

The right of the Assignee to collect and receive the Rents
assigned hereunder or to exercise any of the rights or power herein
granted to the Assignee shall, to the extent not prohibited by law,
extend also to the period from and after the filing of any suits
to foreclose the lien of the Mortgage, including any period allowed
by law for the redemption of the Building after any foreclosure

sale.

Every provision for notice, demand or request regquired in this
Assignment or by applicable law shall be deemed fulfilled by
written notice, demand or request personally served on (with proof
of serv’ice endorsed thereon, or mailed or sent by a recognized
nationwida commercial courier, to, as hereinafter provided) the
party entitled theretc or on its successors or assigns. If mailed,
such notide, demand or request shall be made by certified or
registered rall, return receipt requested, and deposited in any
post officu .gtation or letter-box, enclosed in a postage paid
envelope addiressed to such party at its address set forth
previously or to. xuch other address as either party hereto shall
direct by like wiicten notice and shall be deemed to have been made
on the fifth (5tk;, day following posting as aforesaid. If sent by
commercial courier, /suich notice, demand or request shall be deemed
to have been made on “nhe first (1st) business day after delivery
to the courier.

This Assignment snai) be assignable by the Assignee in
conjunction with an assigrment of the Note and all of the terms and
provision herecf shall be birding upon and inure to the benefit of
the respective executors, aduinistrators, legal representatives,
successors and assigns of eacli of the parties hereto. All
provisions hereof are severable and if any provisions hereof shall
be invalid or unenforceabkle, ths validity and enforceability of

the remaining provisicns hereocf 3%hall in no way be affected
thereby. This Assignment shall be ghverned by the law of Illineis.

EXCULPATION

This Assignment of Rents is executed by LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
not personally but as Trustee only. It is expinssly understood and
agreed by the parties hereto, anything conrta2ined herein to the
contrary notwithstanding, <that each and ali. of the promises,
covenants, undertakings and agreements herein mside are not intendeqd
as personal promises, covenants, undertakings and agreements of
sald Trustee, nor as any admission that said Trustee is entitled
to any of the rents, issues, or profits under the said trust, it
being understood by all parties hereto that said Trustee at no time
is entitled to receive any of the rents, issues or precfits of or

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

from said trust property. This Assignment of Rents is executed by
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee, solely in the exercise of the
authority conferred upon it as said Trustee, and no personal
liability or responsibility shall be assumed by, nor at any time
be asserted or enforced against it, its agents or employees, on
account hereof, or on account of any premises, covenants,
undertakings or agreement therein or in said Note contained, either
expressed or implied, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived and released by the mortgagee or holder or holders of said
Note and by all persons claiming by, through or under said mortgage
or the holder or holders, owner or owners of said Note and by every
person now or hereafter claiming any right or security thereunder.
It is .understcod and agreed that LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
individda.ly or as Trustee, shall have no obligation to see to the
performarce or nonperformance of any of the covenants or premises
herein cortsined, and shall not be liable for any action or non-
action take:i in violation of any of the covenants herein contained.
Trustee does not warrant.

IN WITNESS VWAZREOF, the undersigned have caused these presents
to be signed as 2 this 16th day of October, 1989.

LABALLE NATIONAL BANK, as
Trustee as aforesaid and not

Attesvi @d,ear-ﬂ 4{4&*’*'

APty
ASSIST/NT SLCRETARY

""_g:/ﬁf. e ML S~
110 DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

THOMAS k. ZAUR, Genaral Partner

ey o TGRS

w3 89504197




UNOFFICIALGQRY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §8.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,

in the State aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify, that _ Corinne Bek
Assistanly{ ca-president/Prust-0f£ioar of LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK,(}-Roscnary Lolling ASSISTANT S=rorTARY Agsista of
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, who are personally known to me to be the

same pgrfons whose names are subscribed to t oregoing instrument
as suc ce-President/Prust-0fficor, and-Adgiﬁiﬂéﬁgﬁﬁéghﬂﬂﬁcidont,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing
instruzont as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and

voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid“3£%2Q§§SEg§ﬁ%RY
ae-

and purpcsne therein set forth; and the sald Aced
~-President tiws and there acknowledged thatshe, as custodian of the
corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as His own free and
voluntary act ard as the free and voluntary act of said Bank as
Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

1589.

GIVEN under my hdnd-and Notarjal Seal this // day of October,

itc ';c. ' (j : l
Holury Pkl S -‘ k,,l ‘NOT digt
My Commisaien g il
STATE OF ILLINOIS N S 4
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, E?VK%JFJ ﬁ&gi/\&Jqukj, a Notuiy Public in and for said

County, in thé State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that THOMAS
BAUR, is the General Partner of 110 DEVEINPMENT COMPANY, an
Illinois limited partnership, persconally knowa ¢o me whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, appeared b:fore me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument and executed same as his free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of 110 DEVELOPMENT COMPANY. an Illinois
limited partnership, for the uses and purposes therein se. forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this /___ 1day of Uciovber,

/&tb@‘;ﬂ« 5 Mmfw

NOTARY (PUBLIC

1989,

" QFFICIAL SEAL "
EVELYN BUCHANAN
KOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMAISSION EXPIRES 10/9!_91

\

LETVYOLES




UNOFFIC|AL COPY

BXHIBIT "av

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 110 WEST HUBBARD, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

10T 3 IN BLOCK 6 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION
9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PIN ~17=-09-253-012




